
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Thursday, January 9, 2020 

2:00pm – WAB 0208 
 

 

 

Action Items: 

 

1.  Call to Order 

2. Approve Minutes from 11-19-19 (Appendix A) 

3.  Review Program Changes 

4.  Review Course Changes 

5.  Other Business 

 

 

Program Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (7) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

044 044: Literacy Education Edited nnc72131 12/11/2019 

047 047: Adult Education Edited wrn88398 12/3/2019 

0475 0475: Communicating in Healthcare Edited jyn21880 12/3/2019 

0490 0490: Gifted Education and Talent Development Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 

0494 0494: Health Education Edited mrl60593 12/2/2019 

147 147: School Psychology Edited crl80650 12/11/2019 

1750 1750: Literacy P-12 Added nnc72131 12/3/2019 
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Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (10) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

GTE 636 GTE 636: Issues in Gifted Education and Talent Development Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 

GTE 637 

GTE 637: Seminar in Gifted Education and Talent 

Development 

Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 

LTCY 519 LTCY 519: Literacy Development and Instruction Edited nnc72131 12/11/2019 

LTCY 523 

LTCY 523: Assessment and Intervention of Reading and 

Writing  

Edited nnc72131 12/11/2019 

LTCY 527 LTCY 527: Diversity and Equity in Literacy Education Edited nnc72131 12/11/2019 

LTCY 530 LTCY 530: Literacy Development for Multilingual Learners  Added knd47004 12/11/2019 

LTCY 532 LTCY 532: Literacy Leadership and Coaching Added nnc72131 12/11/2019 

PH 576 

PH 576: Public Health Education and Communication 

Techniques 

Edited mrl60593 12/2/2019 

PSY 

432G 

PSY 432G: Psychology of the Gifted and Creative  Edited ant93970 11/5/2019 

PSY 509 PSY 509: Foundations of School Psychology  Added crl80650 12/11/2019 

 

 

 

Members: 

 

Dr. Martha Day, Chair (CEBS) 

Email: Martha.day@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Richard Dressler, (CHHS) 

Email: richard.dressler@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Scott Arnett (CHHS) 

Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu  

 

Dr. Helen Liang (GF) 

Email: helen.liang@wku.edu  
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Dr. Aaron Hughey, (CEBS) 

Email:  aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Dominic Lanphier (OCSE) 

Email: dominic.lanphier@wku.edu  

 

CC:  

Ann Ferrell, ann.ferrell@wku.edu 

Colette Chelf, Colette.chelf@wku.edu 

Jennifer Hammonds, Jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu  

Rheanna Plemmons, rheanna.plemmons@wku.edu  

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu  

Danita Kelley, Danita.kelley@wku.edu  

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu  

Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu  

Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  

Ray Blankenship, ray.blankenship@wku.edu  

Cheryl Davis, Cheryl.davis@wku.edu 

Scott Gordon, Scott.gordon@wku.edu  

 

antonia.szymanski@wku.edu 
Jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu  
Nancy.hulan@wku.edu  
wren.mills@wku.edu  

jieyoung.kong@wku.edu  
marilyn.gardner@wku.edu  
carl.myers@wku.edu 

kandy.smith@wku.edu  
 

Appendix A 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – November 19, 2019 

3:00pm – WAB 0208 
 

 

Minutes:  November 7, 2019  

1st/2nd:  Lanphier/Arnett – Vote:  Approved 

 

Voting Members:  Richard Dressler, Martha Day, Dominic Lanphier, Ray Blankenship 

(attending for Helen), Scott Arnett 

 

Guest:  Danita Kelley, Jennifer Hammonds, Collette Chelf, Rheanna Plemons, Merrall Price, 
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Jeff Minor, Mark Revels, Scott Arnett,  

 

Announcements:  None 

 

Program Administration: 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes 

Motion to Bundle - Dressler/Lanphier 

1st/2nd:  Dressler/Blankenship 

Discussion:  Revels gave a brief description of all the changes. There are another 4 courses 

coming in the near future. This could be a master’s program. All cybersecurity courses will be 

online. This could be a graduate certificate at some point. Dressler/Lanphier 

Friendly Amendment – Remove the master restriction on all three courses. 

Vote:  Approved 

CIT 550  

CIT 550: 

Interdisciplinary 

Cybersecurity 

mrk36120  

CIT 552  

CIT 552: Cybersecurity 

Fundamentals  

mrk36120  

CIT 554  

CIT 554: Operating 

Systems for 

Cybersecurity 

mrk36120  

Bundle GTE 636 & 637 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes 

0490 

0490: Gifted Education and 

Talent Development  

ant93970 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion:  Dressler asked, it leads to a 

Teacher Certification – Doesn’t it require more 

than this. Confused about what this means. How 

can 538 count for two separate courses? 

Vote: Motion to Table until someone can be 

present to answer questions. (1st/2nd - 

Dressler/Blankenship). Tabled 
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Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes 

1st/2nd - Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion: Couple of comments made about a few tings listed incorrectly.  

Vote:  Motion to Table until someone can come to represent the proposals (1st/2nd – 

Dressler/Blankenship) - Tabled 

GTE 636 

GTE 636: Issues in 

Gifted Education and 

Talent Development  

ant93970  

GTE 637 

GTE 637: Seminar in 

Gifted Education and 

Talent Development  

ant93970  

HIST 506  

HIST 506: Approaches 

to World History 

mrr19402 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Blankenship 

Discussion:  Jeff Minor gave a brief overview. 

Vote:  Approved 

PSY 432G 

PSY 432G: Psychology 

of the Gifted and 

Creative  

ant93970 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Blankenship 

Discussion:  Seems to be a little unclear, it 

can’t have a summer 20 implementation. 

Vote:  Motion to Table (1st/2nd – 

Dressler/Blankenship). Tabled 

Motion to Bundle – Dressler/Lanphier 

1st/2nd:  Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:   

Friendly Amendment: In EMDS 505 the under Course Description, remove or COOP and add 

(COOP) at the end of the first sentence. And under SLO they fixed the (COOP) language, some 

have () and some didn’t need them. 

Vote:  Approved 

EMDS 505 

EMDS 505: Continuity 

of Operations Planning  

dvd62010  

EMDS 506 

EMDS 506: Critical 

Infrastructure 

Assessment and 

Protection 

dvd62010  

EMDS 510 

EMDS 510: Incident 

Meteorology for Safety 

Professionals  

dvd62010  
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Other Business: 

Discuss how we wish to deal with proposals that don’t have people present at the meetings. 

Make a recommendation to GC – “It is stronger recommended that a proponent be 

present at the graduate curriculum committee meeting to help answer questions, or the 

proposals may be tabled.” 

1st/2nd - Dressler/Arnett 

Vote: Approved 

Adjourn at 4:00pm 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 

 

 

 

  
 


